TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM603245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6041/0324	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCG BDC, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		10/15/2020	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOURCE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East	
Internal Address:	Suite 125	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2331834	ADVANTX	
Registration Number:	2967454	SURGISOURCE	
Registration Number:	3794725	SOURCEADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	3930471	SOURCEMEDICAL	
Registration Number:	5360508	S SOURCEMED	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40105-158
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0300

900574902

SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Carlyle_SIS - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Source Medical) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Carlyle_SIS - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Source Medical) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Carlyle_SIS - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Source Medical) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0301

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of October 15, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by TCG BDC, INC., a Maryland corporation, acting in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 24, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among SOURCE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2017 at Reel 6041, Frame 0324, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in and Lien on, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired Trademark Collateral, including those Trademarks set forth on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of October 15, 2020, by and among the Grantor, the other signatories party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent, and the Administrative Agent has agreed to, (a) release any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and (b) provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, termination, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release and relinquish its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral. The Administrative Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantor, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantor to evidence the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0302

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

TCG BDC, INC., as Administrative Agent

Name: Jonathan Pearl Title: Managing Director

REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0303

Schedule A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademarks owned by Source Medical Solutions, Inc.:

Trademark	Status	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
ADVANTX	Registered	75/620,011	Mar-21-2000	2,331,834
SURGISOURCE	Registered	76/242,734	Jul-12-2005	2,967,454
SOURCEADVANTAGE	Registered	77/743,351	May-25-2010	3,794,725
SOURCEMEDICAL	Registered	77/879,721	Mar-15-2011	3,930,471
SOURCEMED	Registered	86/891,652	Dec-19-2017	53/605,08
Sourcemed and design				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 10/15/2020